



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 1101/2018**
MOHD NURUL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Arun Yadav, Adv.

versus

**SUSHIL KUMAR BHATIA & ORS (IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL
INSURANCE CO LTD)**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER
27.01.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent no. 3 prays for time to make submissions.
2. At request, list on 17.08.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 27, 2023

acm