



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 1101/2018

MOHD NURUL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Arun Yadav, Mr. Pratap  
Singh & Mr. Kapish Yadav,  
Advocates.

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR BHATIA & ORS (IFFCO TOKIO  
GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD ) ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**11.01.2024**

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 29.04.2024.

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J.**

**JANUARY 11, 2024/sa**