



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 1101/2018

MOHD NURUL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Dishant Kaushik and Mr.
Arun Yadav, Advs.

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR BHATIA & ORS (IFFCO TOKIO
GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD) Respondent

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Adv. for
respondent No.3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

29.04.2024

%

1. None appeared for the respondent No.1/insurance company when the matter was called.
2. Let Court Notice be issued to the learned counsel for the respondent No.1/insurance company.
3. Re-notify the matter for final hearing on 13.09.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 29, 2024/sm