



\$~A-73

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 1101/2018

MOHD NURUL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pratap Singh and Mr. Amit  
Singh, Advocates

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR BHATIA & ORS (IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL  
INSURANCE CO LTD )

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Advocate for R-3

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**13.09.2024**

%

Trial Court Record has been requisitioned.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are directed to file  
written arguments within six weeks.

List on 19<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**SEPTEMBER 13, 2024**

**gs/mk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*