



\$~43

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 1101/2018

MOHD NURUL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Partap Singh and Mr. Rattan  
Singh, Advs.

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR BHATIA & ORS (IFFCO TOKIO

GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Adv. for R-3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**19.11.2024**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties submits that the written submissions in terms of order dated 13.09.2024 will be filed within three weeks. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
2. Re-notify on 25.04.2025.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**NOVEMBER 19, 2024/akc**