



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 1101/2018

MOHD NURUL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Partap Singh and Mr. Vijay
Singh, Advocates.

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR BHATIA & ORS (IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL
INSURANCE CO LTD)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Suman Bagga, Advocate for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

25.04.2025

%

1. The order dated 13.09.2024 and 19.11.2024 has not been complied with by either parties.
2. Learned Counsel for the parties jointly submit that they shall attempt settling the matter in the Pre-Sitting Lok Adalat.
3. For this purpose, the parties shall appear before the Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee on 28.04.2025 at 2:30 PM.
- 3.1 In the event that the parties are unable to settle the matter before the next date of hearing, the matter will proceed for final hearing. In such event, the parties shall file their respective written synopsis, not exceeding three pages each, at least three days before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon.
4. List before Court on 06.11.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 25, 2025/PB

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)