



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 1101/2018

MOHD NURULAppellant

Through: Mr. Partap Singh and Mr. Ratan
Singh Saini, Advocates

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR BHATIA & ORS (IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL
INSURANCE CO LTD)Respondents

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga & Ms. Mouli
Sharma, Advs. for R-3/Insurance Co.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

ORDER
30.01.2026

%

1. Parties are referred to *Pre-sitting Lok Adalat* for resolution of disputes.
2. Parties to appear either physically or through VC before the *Pre-sitting Lok Adalat* on 25th February 2026 at 2:30 pm.
3. Concerned Officer from the Insurance Company, who is authorised to take decisions, shall be present, either physically or through VC, before the *Pre-sitting Lok Adalat*.
4. Copy of order be sent to the *Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee*, for information and compliance.
5. List before this Court on 15th May 2026.
6. In the event no amicable resolution is arrived at between the parties, counsels for parties shall file their respective note of arguments not exceeding *three pages*, synopsising their contentions along with *list of citations*, which they wish to rely upon, cross-referencing *PDF pages* of the Court File. The



same shall be exchanged *inter se* counsels *at least three days* prior to the next date of hearing.

7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/sm/tk